₹ 2500,00,00,000 (Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred Crore Only) and through re-issuance 

no. I under PFL NCD Series ‘D1’ FY 2025-26 with base issue of ₹ 500,00,00,000 (Rupees Five 

Hundred Crore Only) and premium and accrued interest aggregating to ₹ 2,10,46,600 (Rupees 

Two Crore Ten Lakh Forty Six Thousand and Six Hundred only) total aggregating to ₹ 

3002,10,46,600 (Rupees Three Thousand Two Crore Ten Lakhs Forty Six Thousand and Six 

Hundred only), through private placement. 

The details of the said allotment are furnished in Annexure ‘A’ enclosed herewith.

[...]

3002,10,46,600 (Rupees Three Thousand Two Crore Ten 

Lakhs Forty-Six Thousand and Six Hundred only). 

Fresh issuance under PFL NCD Series ‘G1’ FY 2025-26 

with base issue of ₹ 2500,00,00,000 (Rupees Two Thousand 

Five Hundred Crore Only) and premium amounting to ₹ 

1,00,62,500 (Rupees One Crore Sixty-Two Thousand and 

Five Hundred only). 

Re-issuance no. I under PFL NCD Series ‘D1’ FY 2025-26 

with base issue of ₹ 500,00,00,000 (Rupees Five Hundred 

Crore Only) and premium and accrued interest amounting to 

₹ 1,09,84,100 (Rupees One Crore Nine Lakh Eighty-Four 

Thousand and Hundred only) 

PFL NCD Series ‘G1’ FY2025-26. 

(Re-issuance No. I under ISIN: INE511C07912) PFL NCD 

Series ‘D1’ FY2025-26. 

2.  Whether proposed to be 

listed? 

If yes, name of the stock 

exchange(s) 

Yes. 

The Debentures would be listed in Debt Market Segment of